TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Facet Technologies, LLC		104/23/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silver Point Finance, LLC
Street Address:	Two Greenwich Plaza
Internal Address:	First Floor
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	77910071	TINYTAP
Serial Number:	77869466	TINYTOUCH
Serial Number:	77882595	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-5074

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-530-5074

Email: chower@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy

Address Line 1: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37754.07500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Hower

REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0288

TRADEMARK

900160553

Signature:	/Christopher Hower/
Date:	04/26/2010
Total Attachments: 7 source=Trademark Supplement#page1.tif source=Trademark Supplement#page2.tif source=Trademark Supplement#page3.tif source=Trademark Supplement#page4.tif source=Trademark Supplement#page5.tif source=Trademark Supplement#page6.tif source=Trademark Supplement#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0289

SUPPLEMENT TO THE TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SUPPLEMENT TO THE TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Supplement") is made this 23rd day of April, 2010, by SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), to supplement that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2009, among the Grantors party thereto and the Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

Pursuant to Section 5 of the Trademark Security Agreement, if Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby modified by adding the trademarks listed on Annex I hereto to Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to include any trademark rights owned by any Grantor on Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

#4852-1654-9125v6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0290

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC, as Agent
By: Name: Title: Michael A. Gatto Authorized Signatory
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY
FACET HOLDINGS CORP.
By:
FACET TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Ву:
Name:
Title:

#4852-1654-9125

ANNEX I

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE I TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

Image	Trademark	Database	Appl. No	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner	Comments
	TINYTAP	U.S. Federal	77910071	1/12/10			Pending	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Ref #: 2G02 3- 360
	TINYTOUCH	U.S. Federal	77869466	11/10/09			Pending	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Ref #: 2G02 3- 340
	Tinytouch Design	U.S. Federal	77882595	11/30/09			Pending	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Ref #: 2G02 3- 350

INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Database	Appl. No	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner	Comments
FACET	Japan	2007-	01/29/07	5264278	9/11/09	Registere	Facet	Facet Ref#:
TECHNOLOGIES	_	006483				d	Technologies,	2G02.4-271
(& Design)							LLC	
<> FACET								

TRADEMARKS NOT CURRENTLY IN USE

Traden	ark	Database	Appl. No	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
SURESHARE)	India	752563	2/19/1997			Abandoned

Annex I - 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0293

TRADE NAMES

None.

Annex I - 2

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

None.

Annex I - 3

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

Annex I - 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 04/26/2010